Date
8/22 (Fri)

8/23 (Sat)

8/30 (Sat)

9/6 (Sat)

9/13 (Sat)

9/19 (Fri)

9/26 (Fri)

9/27 (Sat)

10/3 (Fri)

10/4 (Sat)
10/7 (Tue)

10/18 (Sat)

10/24 (Fri)

Ignacio, CO

11/1 (Sat)

2025 Olathe High School Cross Country Schedule

Race Time
2:00 p.m.

8:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

TBA

TBA

Host

Cheyenne Mtn H.S.

(Pre-State Meet)

G.J. Central

Montrose H.S.

Grand Junction??

Western state Univ.

Grand Junction
Central

Delta H.S.

Moffat H.S.

Delta H.S.

Aspen H.S.

Rifle H.S.

Montrose H.S.

Regional Meet

State Meet

Location
Norris Penrose Event Center
Colorado Springs

Las Colonias Park, G.J
(Athletes not traveling to Pre-
State meet previous day)

Cerise Park

Connected Lakes State Park
Grand Junction

Gunnison Middle School

Lincoln Park Golf Course GJ
(Warrior Lincoln Park Challenge)

Sweitzer Lake, Delta.

Loudy Simpson Park.
(Top 8 boys & Top 8 girls)

Confluence Park, Delta (JV only)

(If Funds are available all athletes
will travel to Salida)

Rifle Golf Course.

Columbine Middle School
Montrose, Co.

Jack-a-lope Acres

Norris Penrose Center
Colorado Springs (overnight)

**(If team(s) qualify for state, Only Individuals who ran regional will travel / top 6 will run)



