2025 Olathe High School Cross Country Schedule

Date 8/22 (Fri)	Race Time 2:00 p.m.	Host Cheyenne Mtn H.S. (Pre-State Meet)	Location Norris Penrose Event Center Colorado Springs
8/23 (Sat)	8:30 a.m.	G.J. Central	Las Colonias Park, G.J (Athletes not traveling to Prestate meet previous day)
8/30 (Sat)	10:00 a.m.	Montrose H.S.	Cerise Park
9/6 (Sat)	9:00 a.m.	Grand Junction??	Connected Lakes State Park Grand Junction
9/13 (Sat)	10:00 a.m.	Western state Univ.	Gunnison Middle School
9/19 (Fri)	5:00 p.m.	Grand Junction Central	Lincoln Park Golf Course GJ (Warrior Lincoln Park Challenge)
9/26 (Fri)	9:00 a.m.	Delta H.S.	Sweitzer Lake, Delta.
9/27 (Sat)	10:00 a.m.	Moffat H.S.	Loudy Simpson Park. (Top 8 boys & Top 8 girls)
10/3 (Fri)	9:00 a.m.	Delta H.S.	Confluence Park, Delta (JV only) (If Funds are available all athletes will travel to Salida)
10/4 (Sat)	10:00 a.m.	Aspen H.S.	
10/7 (Tue)	4:00 p.m.	Rifle H.S.	Rifle Golf Course.
10/18 (Sat)	10:00 a.m.	Montrose H.S.	Columbine Middle School Montrose, Co.
10/24 (Fri) Ignacio, CO	TBA	Regional Meet	Jack-a-lope Acres
11/1 (Sat)	TBA	State Meet	Norris Penrose Center Colorado Springs (overnight)

^{**(}If team(s) qualify for state, Only Individuals who ran regional will travel / top 6 will run)